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Descendants of Martin Thomas Bibb - Person PageResidence 12 Apr 1955 He resided at Lochgelly, Fayette Co? WV, on 12 Apr 1955.8Death*
*

Jun 1957 Edward died on 17 Jun 1957 at Lochgelly, Fayette Co, WV, atage 50.32
_ Burial* 21 Jun 1957 He was buried on 21 Jun 1957 at High LawnMemorial Park,Oak Hill, Fayette Co, WV.32

‘CensusRecord Summary
Enumeration

Dats _ Gensus Location
Household Members10May _—_—Red Star Ra, Albert Lee Bibb,Mary. Margaret ‘Annie’ Plogser,

MaryMay Bibb, EdwardMatthew Bibb
1910 Fayetteville and Mattie BibbsDist, Fayette

. . Co, WY . , a
woe

.

7 Jan Harvey, Fayette Albert Lee Bibb, Mary Margaret ‘Annie’ Plogger, MaryMay Bibb, EdwardMatthew Bibb,
1920 Co, W Mattie Bibb, Francis L, Bibb, Marion Fawnsey Bibb,AlbertLee “Jack” Bibb, Jesse_ . dames Bibb and Joseph George Bibb}‘16 Apr Lochgelly, Albert Lee Bibb, Mary Margaret ‘Annie’ Plogger, Edward Matthew Bibb,Marion Fawnsey

: 1930 Fayette Co, WV Bibb, Francis L. Bibb, Albert Lee “Jack” Bibb, Jesse James Bibb, Joseph George Bibb,. John Anderson Bibb, Lawrence Bibb andPearl Lewis Bibb?
.

Partners and Children
Marriage* 22 Dec 1925 He married Gertrude Reed at Oak Hill, Fayette Co, WV, on22 Dec 1925. Edd Bibb, age 21, single, b. WV, res. Lochgelly,par. Albert & Annie, miner; Gertie Reed, age 22, single, b,PA, res. Lochgelly, par. Andy & Margaret; md by A.B. Duncanat Oak Hill.2

_
Children ° Gertie Bibbs b. 29 Apr 1927, d. 29 Apr 1927

_

©
Nathan Edward Bibb? L~___Partners and Children WyMarriage* 30 Jul 1930 He married Bessie M, Caldwell at Oak Hill, Fayette Co, WV,on 30 Jul 1930, Ed Bibb, age 23, widower, b. VA, res. Harvey,par. Albert & Annie, miner; Bess Caldwell, age 21, single, b.Greenbrier, res. Harvey, par. John & Mary [sic: George & -Alice Caldwell]; md by |.W. Kinzer at Oak Hill.#Children EdwardM,

b. 16 Aug 1931, d. Apr 1978”
wary

M. Bibb‘JackieLee Bibb+4 b. 24 Jul 1935, d. 10 Sep 2015
> Bosnich! My dadand brothersJunior Bibb oad SIS Ter,Partners and Children

Marriage* 30 Oct 1945 He married Virdie Moore at Fayetteville, Fayette Co, WV, on30 Oct 1945. Edward M. Bibb, age 39, divorced, b. VA, res.Minden, par. Albert & Anna, miner; Virdie Moore, age 29,widowed, b. Kilsyth, res. Minden, par. n/a; md by James F.Frame at Fayetteville.2
Citations ,
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Defendant 4: TwiLoin Val {ex Bebaviaral KealthCare Hes pr fal
. First Name Last Name

Bahavinral Hea ltheare Hosoitaf
Current Job Title (or other identifying information)

AADO bi. beoad St =
Current Work Address (or other address where defendant may be served)

Coaltum Bus, Qhro LZ P23
County, City State | Zip Code

Il. STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Place(s) of occurrence: Stave of (Qhire ¥

Date(s) of occurrence: _/4G0 to th € plesent FO Al)
FACTS:
State here briefly the FACTS that support your case. Describe what happened, how you were

harmed, and what each defendant personally did or failed to do that harmed you. Attach
additional pages if needed.
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ot2 GUARDIAN’S ACCOUNT case no. 223049

‘Dwilda Ann Bibb Guardian ofPOG
pike,aminor G74, GEE

in account with,...P&X ward. First ocount,
Note:—If

Fiductery
desires tc show receipte and disb ts we te principal andi inaest belaw heading of eccount

“AS TO PRICIPAL” At the conclusion of this part of the account rule off and total seme, Setin a sctond heading“AS
TO INCOME.” At the conclusion of thie pert of the account cule off and total. Carry totale from each division of the accounts
to the recspitulation,

Date ITEM Ye
|)

RECEIPTS
|

DISBURSEMENTS
Chk. No. i

1-3-73 | Personal Injury settlement $4,500 0
{

1-3-73 | Attomey fees for personal injury settlement t Sle 500

1-3-73 | Expenses incurred by parents during prosecution; ‘
of persona), injury case

!

5
i

i he?1-3-73 ! Court costs - filing fees : 27

6-13-73
|
Ecpenditure for bicycle, pool pass and bowling |

membership for ward ,

6-13~73| Attormey fees - Application and Entry :

3-31~73| Interest Ra~

6-30-73 Interest j

9-26-73{ Interest
12-27-73 Interest
3-26-73! Interest

eg tet

RECAPITULATION_
Reccipla: .

From Princiont ,-2900" 21gure. wae : 4,500.00
From Income SWILSHSoy, on 104.95

Total Receint

Disbursements:
erento fe ‘enor ide

$ 2,944.90

Qian anata
T Vatal Disbursemés

.
NOT Md 2,564.99| 1,660.05-~

Raloneg Due Sa

fiat
¢

cle [6 G005~

60

65
25

00
00

oS
St
ee

Ta
oe

-



,~
pamela Bibb and. Associate se

peer ira Road e

mynome iS Kanal
B oo

Cols.“om 43207.

gBath, Ohio! 44210 -
October 12, 1992

has been created just for you.
FAMILY NAME and authentic COAT OF. ARMS

“ality, “Made in Panerica* ‘Sweatshirts. 4es a with. tL
lors of blue with two redGrosses. s

siiver crescents in two quarters, and ae
tween two fleurs-de-lis and a gold ~-®
weatigshirts a¢é,awailabie in the three.
both adults and, chi laven.

IITyY. This specint printing is
©, vee

|

have your order no

nace
than

s for a ‘full refund or
ile te wear, the same Coat, of Arms ,

@id; only'now newand mee
! I hope

you like the 3dea, toe;
ibbs.

whesep ne

‘ou Love

=|
Be

.

NiueGh 35Se

OOAE
COL 6
Gonevy

K Nome
ag used Wysy Thoe

on also A COLKIM

in Hont Form .

werreville
oH

ft will getw!
AITO rNeY

y AK

th



J}~ A7-— 70/4 6
Ohio Crime Victim O

Justice Center
October 31, 2018 The judges That Jook my Jic enSC

Ronald Bibb in 1/47 for 70. ears 1S Lveing
920 Kyle Avenue .
Columbus, OH 43207 0 own h eas
Dear Mr. Bibb, fC

My name is Tanice and J am the victims’ rights advocate you spoke with on the

phone. I'm so sorry about what you have been going through. Thank you for reaching out

to OCVIC. In this envelope, I have included our intake form.

In order to look into your case, we would need you to complete our Client Intake

Form or “Request for Assistance”. Completing this form gives us more information about

your case, and gives us permission to begin gathering information. I have included this
form here. Please let me know if you have any questions about it. J am also including a

self-addressed stamped envelope if you would like to mail the form back to us.

Alternatively, you could fax the form to 614-848-8501 Attn: Tanice, or scan and email it

to me at tprince@ocvjc.org.
If you have any questions about our intake form, please feel free to reach out so

we can discuss your questions. Please know that if you need any resources, we are here to 2

help. If you have any additional questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact 4

me. My contact information is listed below.

Lhod £ mail 6 Thij to wr me ice din
ne

Sincerely, OFFS last weTK, Th
wd

7he conners Jhat Sh
yes FF - Hanto st. {8 itvege

anice Prince (Hy abovtV :
sad hous

wil
ond qnt2nnas 7

Victims’ Rights Advocat ‘

Ointimevicin
nate

Cover With Them COMAB, © agP.O. Box 369
|

}

Powell, Ohio 43065 They Was iM
hear

Phone: 614-848-8500 m OC

Fax: 614-848-8501 mre ae LN semen
evil tprince@eevic-org . - . ,

[wont 7his in curt
nndft need helo,“

fegol aid will not help me-
PO Box 369 Powell, Ohio 43065 * Ph: 614-848-8500 Fax: 614-848-8501
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Ohio Depa: unent ofMental health and Addictiun Services
Progress Notes

Patient Name: BIBB,RONALD (769751) Site: Columbus K9~~~
Admit Date: 1/22/2015. Discharge Date;

Note Type: Nursing _ Note Format: Shi
Date of Service: Duration of Service:
1/27/2015 15 Minutes

Note Addresses Which Treatment Plan Problem:
Problems-> Mr. Bibb has been diagnosed with Psychotic Disorder with symptoms including paranoia, threatening others, and

exhibiting a delusional thought process that requires hospitalization. These symptoms have interfered with the patient's ability to

function safely and successfully in the community.
Goals-> Mr. Bibb will demonstrate the ability to function on the unit with minimal interference from symptoms.
Problems-> Mr. Bibb has been diagnosed with Psychotic Disorder with symptoms including paranoia, threatening others, and

exhibiting a delusional thought process that requires hospitalization. These symptoms have interfered with the patient's ability to

function safely and successfully in the community.
Goals-> Mr. Bibb will demonstrate the ability to function on the unit with minimal interference from symptoms.
Objectives-> Mr. Bibb will take medications as prescribed with/without prompts prior to the target date.
Problems-> Mr. Bibb has been diagnosed with Psychotic Disorder with symptoms including paranoia, threatening others, and

exhibiting a delusional thought process that requires hospitalization. These symptoms have interfered with the patient's ability to

function safely and successfully in the community.
Goals-> Mr. Bibb will demonstrate the ability to function on the unit with minimal interference from symptoms.
Objectives-> Mr. Bibb will take medications as prescribed with/without prompts prior to the target date.

Progress Note.
Patient is visible on the unit. Level ! of movement. Medication Compliant: denies any adverse effects. Alert and fully Oriented.
He remains delusional about government: mentions conspiracy theories about President Obama. He denies any perceptual
disturbances. His speech is pressured at times. Affect is reactive. Mood is irritable at times. Continue to monitor every 15

minutes, while providing a safe, therapeutic, and clutter free psychiatric environment.

Electronically Authenticated By: Mariela Ruiz, BSNRN On: 1/27/2015 At: 06:20 PM
Patient Name: BIBB,RONALD (769751) Site: Columbus K9
Admit Date: 1/22/2015 Discharge Date:
Note Type: Psychology Note Format: Weekly

‘ ~

Date of Service: Duration of Service:
1/26/2015 30

Progress Note.
Met patient on 01/26/15 at 1500
INTERVENTION: Involve patient in Individual Interactive Interview about problem(s) on the Treatment Plan,
SUBJECTIVE: Treatment Plan Problem: Mr. Bibb has been diagnosed with Psychotic Disorder with symptoms including

paranoia, threatening others, and exhibiting a delusional thought process that requires hostipitalization. These symptoms have

interfered with the patient's ability to function safely qnd successfully in the community.
Treatment Plan Objective: Mr. Bibb will take medications as prescribed with/without prompts prior to the target date.

OBJECTIVE:Mr. Bibb approached this psychologist and requested to talk. He made reference to the psychologist being a part
of his treatment team. He was polite and appropriate.
ASSESSMENT:Mr. Bibb presented one of the subjects he had brought up earlier in his treatment team meeting. He asked the

psychologist to help him get his birthdate recorded corectly. He said the date we have recorded in out records, and some oof his

other records, have his birthday recorded incorrectly, and he has asked his wire to bring his driver'license to prove it. Mr. Bibb

was told this is a far more workable problem that some of the other "problems" he presented in treatment team meeting and

wants corrected. He was told we will begin with Health Information Records here at TVBH toward correcting this problem..
PLAN: Talk with Mr. Bibb again when he can produce his driver's license, and report to him whatever recommendations he get
from Health Information Services to begin dealing constructively with his presented problem.

Electronically Authenticated By: Daniel Powell, Ph.D On: 1/27/2015 At: 03:51 PM

Progress Notes K9 1/27/2015] BIBB,RONALD - 769751 Printed: 1/27/2015 11:45:22PM



Ohio Deparament of ental Health and Addiction Services
Progress Notes

Patient Name: BIBB,RONALD (769754) Columbus K9
Discharge Date:Admit Date: 1/22/2015

Note Type: Nursing Note Format: Daily
Date of Service: Duration of Service:
1/28/2015 15 Minutes

Note Addresses Which Treatment Pian Problem:
Problems-> Mr. Bibb has been diagnosed with Psychotic Disorder with symptoms including parancia, threatening others, and
exhibiting a delusional thought process that requires hospitalization. These symptoms have interfered with the patient's ability to
function safely and successfully in the community.
Goals-> Mr. Bibb will demonstrate the ability to function on the unit with minimal interference from symptoms.
Progress Note.
Pt is visible on the unit. Pt is compliant with medications. The medications appear to be working well, and no side effects have
been noted. Pt's grooming and hygiene are fair. Pt's posture and eye contact are good. Pt is calm and cooperative. Speech is
normal volume. Mood is pleasant. Affect is congruent. Thought process is coherent. Pt's thought content: delusional,and
paranoia. Pt's judgment and insight are fair. Pt is oriented to person, place, time and situation. Pt remains on routine 30 minute
checks. We will continue to provide psychiatric treatment in a safe supportive, clutter free care environment. Education provided
related to medications and side effects.

Electronically Authenticated By: Admire Sankoh, RN, BSN On: 1/28/2015 At: 04:08 PM
Patient Name: BIBB,RONALD (769751) Site: Columbus KO
Admit Date: 1/22/2015 Discharge Date: ©

Note Type: Psychiatry Note Format: Weekly -

Date of Service: Duration of Service:
1/28/2015 15min

Progress Note.
Pt seen, discussed in tx team. Attempted to discuss probate court process & review appropriate behaviour in court. Pt says he
wants to present pro se defense p hearing today & will be insisting on law books. Attempted to redirect pt to topic of behaviour in
court but could not. Pt therefore will need to attend in wrist waist restraint.

Electronically AuthenticatedBy: Ann K Morrison On: 1/28/2015 At: 12:12 PM

et
Name: BIBB,RONALD (769751) ~ Site: Columbus KS

Admit Date: 1/22/2015 Discharge Date: ©

Note Type: Forensic/Legal Note Format: Other ye
Date of Service: Duration of Service:
1/28/2015 nliA

Progress Note.
Pt was present at his hearing, and his sister was also present at this hearing. The pt signed voluntary paperwork at his hearing,
and this paperwork was presented to and accepted by Probate Court.

Electronically Authenticated By: Scott A Hauser, LISW On: 1/28/2015 At: 12:03 PM

[Progress Notes K9 1/28/2015) BIBB,RONALD - 769751 Printed: 1/28/2015 11:49:07PM



Ohio Depar unent of Mental health and Addictiun Services
Progress Notes

Admit Date: 1/22/2015 Discharge Date: . ae a
Note Type: Psychiatry Note Format: initial
Date of Service: Duration of Service:
1/23/2015 30min

Progress Note.
Pt seen, discussed in tx team. Pt admitted by me yesterday, see Comprehensive Psych Exam for more details.
56 yo white male admitted on OoDp he initiated contact w/ ADM Board for a variety of reasons. Says primary concern is his

belief he was sexually assaulted in hospital 2 yrs ago as well as poisoned. Also concerned that people responsible for crimes in

neighbourhood, mainly thefts but difficult to follow his allegations are free when he believes they should be incarcerated or in

psychiatric hospital. Asks frequently about lawyer, reviewed probate court process& his right to contact own atty if he desires.
Also relates having a chip in his arm. Denies to me any SI, says he would defend self or family from others if necessary but

completely unclear to me that he can accurately assess threats d/t acute psychosis. Says he only said he would "beat their ass"
& wanted their hide but yesterday acknowledged threat to kill them but today says ADM Board employee lied on the information.

Says he has contacted police re: his concern about others behaviour but to no avail. States their is an inheritance involved in the

way he has been treated & describes his family's accomplishments & stature in elaborate detail, "governor", wealthy, prominent
banker, some tie to English aristocracy.

PPHs: denies initially but when refusing meds (x says he would take Xanax) he seems to display some knowledge of psychiatric
medication.

PMHx: denies acute issues to me except c/o about poisoning & headache, reported hx GERD & multiple orthopedic issues

Pers/FAm/Soc Hx: describes numerous occupations in past in grand terms but has been on Social Security but evasive re:

reason, says he lives w/ his 2 elderly parents "to help”, "fake hash" arrest

Substance abuse; minimizes but does drink, denies withdrawal, took mother's xanax PTA

MSE: Affect overall polite, transient irritation. Mood frustrated w/ hospital stay. Speech voluminous. Thoughts paranoid,
grandiose delusions. Feels microchip, no other clear hallucinations. Denies current SI or Hi but continues to express paranoid &

hostility toward others he believes have threatened family, stolen from him in the past & continue to be free. Insight non existent,

judgment poor.

AIP: Axis | psychosis NOS, likely schizophrenia, too extensive & bizarre for delusional disorder, no apparent major mood sx
alcohol use, r/o abuse or dependence & observe for withdrawal

il none
Ii non contributory
IV not clear status of housing & relationship w/ parents, lack of insight,
V GAF PTA 20

ADmitted for safekeeping. Dr. Qayum evaluating chest pain complaints he has since developed. Pt very interested in being
TMT's for tests. Refusing antipsychotic medication.

Electronically Authenticated By: Ann K Morrison On: 1/23/2015 At: 02:07 PM

[Progress Notes K9 1/23/2015] BIBB,RONALD - 769751 Printed: 1/23/2015 11:21:57PM



PATIENT PARTICIPATION

| participated in the development ofmy plan.

| understand my treatment plan.

| agree with this treatment plan.

Patient Comments:

SIGNATUR
OF f

| ch eLe AlGF Te —=> iYwas” oO

Patient 7/ a 74 ‘

Signature:
Date/Time:

Physici
|

Signature: QA ee Date/Time: _/e//771

nor htc MTL felis Pal Wel au
Signature

Date/Jime /

DitovhO(RA OfteDate/Time

BIBB, RONALD - 769751
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Alaa 2
Ohio Deparment of Mental health and Addictron Services

Progress Notes
Patient Name: BIBB,RONALD (769751) Site: Columbus K9'

Admit Date: 1/22/2015 Discharge Date: 2/10/2015

Note Type: Social Work . -Note Format: Discharge —

Date of Service: Duration of Service:
2/10/2015 30

Progress Note.
SUBJECTIVE: Patient admitted from Netcare order of Detention. He had been contacting ADAMH Board with report that he

was sexually assaulted and poisoned in hospital in 2013 . He made threats toward neighbors- believes they slashed his tires

and against him. He stated there is an inheritance involved in the way he has been treted . Very graniose regarding family's

stature as "governors", prominent banker, some tie to English aristocracy. Patient also contacting police regarding

complaints.Also, threatening to beat up neighbor's for perceived doings.
OBJECTIVE-Tx team reviewed and assessed level of lethality. Also, this writer has been in contact with his sister, who is major

support and visits patient and his parents nearly everyday. His sister denies there were firearms in the home where patient

staying- with his elderly parents. His sister reports that patient stays and helps is parents. She also denies any hx of violence.

Lethality flowsheet completed.
ASSESSMENT- Patient denies that he wants to harm people. He says he has no intention of going after or seeking out others-

that he will handle things legally. He stated he was brought here illegally and that he will simply talk with judges. "I was

arrested....here locked up." Patient pleasant and is not imminent risk toward others. Pt meets maximum benefit from his stay

here. His sister also stated she will ensure he has way to appointments and she can take him to his appointment. She denies

there are guns in their parents’ home, and also denied that patient has any hx of violence toward others. He stated he

disagrees with his diagnosis and did not wish to do relapse prevention plan.
PLAN- Ptwas dic'd with his sister to return to his parents.’ He did not want to sign ROi for his parents, but his sister said they

are aware of the d/c. She will transport him to his parents’.
His appointment at Southeast is with Justin Kerr, CNP, on Feb 20 at 9:00 at the 16 W Long street location

Electronically Authenticated By: Tiffany McCullough, MSW,LSW On: 2/10/2015 At: 12:09 PM

Appended Note.

Patient's sister stated that the previous neighbors whom patient referring, no longer live there at this aforementioned

address, and have moved out of state. Patient also no longer lives on this same street.

Electronically Authenticated By: Tiffany McCullough, MSW,LSW On: 2/10/2015 At: 12:28 PM

Admit Date: 1/22/2015 Discharge Date: 2/10/2015 BO ar
Note Type: Peer Support Specialist. Note Format: Discharge
Date of Service: Duration of Service:
2/10/2015 15 MIN.

Progress Note.
| METWITH THE CLIENT AND THE CLIENT SAID THAT HE IS DOING OK. | ALSO PICKED UP THE CLIENTS PROPERTY

FOR HIM AND | VERIFIED THAT ALL THE CLIENTS PROPERTYWAS ALL THERE. | THAN GAVE THE CLIENT THE

SURVIVING COLD WEATHER PAPER.
Electronically Authenticated By: Michael Seymour, Peer Support Specialist On: 2/10/2015 At: 11:37 AM

Patient Name: BIBB,RONALD (769751) “Site: Columbus TT
Admit Date: 1/22/2015 Discharge Date: 2/10/2015 ..

Note Type: Nursing. Note Format:

Date of Service: Duration of Service:
2/10/2015 15 min.

Progress Note. _
Pt reviewed and signed all aftercare service plan paperwork with RN. RN answered all Pt questions and Pt showed an

understanding of all medications and discharge process. RN provided Pt with 2 week supply of medications and returned all

Pt's personal property to him. Pt left the unit with TVBH staff in good spirits.

Electronically Authenticated By: Aaron M Destadio, LPN On: 2/10/2015 At: 10:09 AM

rn
Name: BIBB. RONALD (769751) Site: Columbus K9

[Progress Notes K9 2/10/2015) BIBB,RONALD - 769751 Printed: 2/10/2015 11:45:02PM



Ohio Department ofMental Health and Addiction Services

|

SOCIALWORK ASSESSMENT
| |

Page 1 of 4
|

Assessment Type: Initial

Name:
©

RONALD BIBB (769751) Assessment Date: 423015 2
Unit: «9 oe Assessing Clinician: MCCULLOUGH,TIFFANY |»

Site: Twin Valley Behavioral Health Columbus _ CurrentAdmission: 4/22/2015 oo
Birth Date: 8/16/1958 __

Gender: Male

Interview with patient: No Interview with Patient

Interview with patient's mother: No Interview with Mother

Interview with patient's father: No Interview with Father

Interview with patient's Spouse/Significant Other: No Interview with Sister

Interview with patient's Sibling(s): No Interview with Brother

Interview with patient's grandparents: No Interview with Grandparents

Interview with other source: No Interview with Other Source

Comments: Patient continues to state that he does not have mental illness. Majority ifmental health info obtained from Probate affidavit

and case history.

Reason for admission: Patient admitted from Netcare order of Detention. He had been contacting ADAMH Board with report that hewas

sexually assaulted and poisoned in hospital in 2013 . He made threats toward neighbors- belives they slashed his tires and against him. He

stated there is an inheritance involved in the way he has been treated . Very grandiose regarding family's stature as “governors”, prominent

banker, some tie to English aristocracy. Patient also contacting police regarding complaints.Also, threatening to beat up neighbor's for

perceived doings.

PSYCHIATRIC HISTORY.
Patient declined/unwilling or unable to comment or provide any information: No

Patient has received treatment previously in the community: Yes

initial age/onset of psychiatric illness: Per Netcare, he had psychotic episode in 2013. Patient continues to state that he does not have

mental illness. Majority of mental health info obtained from Probate affidavit and case history. per case history, he was dxd with Delusional

Disorder Unspecified Type. It is unknown if he has has any psychiatric hospitalizations. He had been contacting ADAMH Board with report

that he was sexually assaulted and poisoned in hospital in 2013 . He made threats toward neighbors- belives they slashed his tires and

against him. He stated there is an inheritance involved in the way he has been treated . Very grandiose regarding family's stature as

"governors", prominent banker, some tie to English aristocracy. Patient also contacting police regarding compliaints.Also, threatening to beat

up neighbor's for perceived doings.

Family history ofmental iliness: No

History of inpatient psychiatric treatment: Unknown

History of electro-convulsive treatment: No

PAST ahd/ot CURRENTMEDICALIBEMAVIOR PROBLEMS.
‘Soh

AT+T owns kiver VUstg
Past or current problems with: -- Medicat - Mental Hea /+h
Comments on medical/behavioral problems: He was hospitalized for spider bite on his arm in 2005.

he also reports hx of GERD.

Comments: ‘

STRENGTHS: : Fusion GPS (vestigations
patient decht i si'hly envolveol
Patient declined/unwilling or unable to comment or provide any information: No Pe $ y
Patient uses community resources: Unknown

Patient's hobbiesileisure activities: enjoys libraries, reading, learning

Patient has the following strengths: Has responded well to previous medication/treatment:

Kindness Unknown

PATIENT.GOALS | ey

BIBB,RONALD - 769751
- Printed: 1/26/2015 11:13:21AM
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Ohio Deparment ofMental health and Addiction Services

Progress Notes “Site: Columbus KQPatient Name: BIBB,RONALD (769751)
Admit Date: 1/22/2015 Discharge Date:
Note Type: Nursing Note Format: Shift

Date of Service: Duration of Service:
1/22/2015 10 minutes

Progress Note.
Pt isolates in his room, comes out for meals and snacks,compliant with his routine meds with no reported side effects;denies
any pain or distress at this time. Grooming and hygiene fair, alert and oriented to person, place. Speech clear and coherent,

thought process altered,paranoid, mood labile, affect flat, judgement and insight poor. Pt is observed to be calm and polite,
reactive to staff and generally follows commands. Denies any hallucinations; and no SA observed at this time; does not endorse

any SI/HI; follows commands well. Pt is currently on q 15 minutes checks for aggression and wthdrawal precautions; no

aggression and no withdrawal noted at this time. Staff will continue to monitor pt for safety and to provide a therapeutic
treatment in a safe and clutter free environment.

Electronically Authenticated By: Idriss A Mansaray, RN_On: 1/22/2015 At: 08:43 PM

[Patient Name: BIBB,RONALD (769751) Columbus K9-
Admit Date: 1/22/2015

:
Discharge Date:

Note Type: Nursing Note Format: Initial :

Date of Service: Duration of Service:
1/22/2015 15 minutes

Progress Note.
Ronald is a 56 year old Caucasian male admitted as an OOD from NetCare. The ADAMH board had him probated due to him

calling the about local residents who were harassing him. They were reportedly stealing from him, letting air out of his tires,

committing computer fraud that is ruining his credit. He made threats to kill these people. He is delusional thinks there is a

government conspiracy concerning George Bush and Obama involving disposable caskets. Grandiose and tangential. States he

is eating and sleeping. AOD history includes ETOH. Oriented to unit, staff and room; offered a hot meal and shower. Placed on
withdrawal and aggression precautions.

Electronically Authenticated By: Dawn M Miller, RN On: 1/22/2015 At: 02:16 PM

{ProgressNotes K9 1/22/2015] BIBB,RONALD - 769751 Printed: 1/22/2015 10:57:45PM



Franklin County Ohio Clerk of Courts of the Common Pleas- 2021 Apr 29 3:34 PM-90CR005495
.

Case: 2:20-cv-06541-EAS-EPD,Doc.#: 9 Filed: 02/12/21 Page: 6 of 7 PAGEID #: 22

4673403, at *3 (S.D. Ohio Aug. 12, 2020), report and recommendation adopted, No. 2:20-CV-

4105, 2020WL 5230797 (S.D. Ohio Sept. 2, 2020) (“BecausePlaintiff's Complaintispremised

on incomprehensible allegations, theUndersigned finds Plaintiffhas failed to state a plausible

claim for relief, and her complaint should be dismissed as frivolous.”);Montgomery v. Lynch,

No. 2:20-CV-842, 2020WL 950145, at *2 (S.D. Ohio Feb. 27, 2020), report and ee

recommendatign adopte,
No. 2:20-CV-842, 2020

WL 5416627 (S.D. Ohio Mar. 25, 2020)

(“Because Plaintiffs Complaint is premised on incomprehensible allegations, the Undersigned

finds Plaintiffhas failed to state a plausible claim for reliefand it is recommended that this

action be dismissed as frivolous.”); Flores v. U.S. Atty. Gen., No. 2:14-CV-84, 2014WL 358460,

at *3 (S.D. Ohio Jan. 31, 2014), report and recommendation adopted, No. 2:14-CV-84, 2014

WL 2535232 (S.D. Ohio June 5, 2014) (“Because Plaintiff's claims are predicated upon irrational

and delusional allegations, the Undersigned finds that he has failed to state aplausible claim to

relief.”). Accordingly, because Plaintiff's Complaints are premised on incomprehensible

allegations, theUndersigned finds Plaintiffhas failed to state a plausible claim for reliefand

RECOMMENDS that his Complaints should be dismissed as frivolous. id.

For the reasons explained above, it is RECOMMENDED that the CourtDISMISS

Plaintiff's claims in their entirety.

PROC ONO CTIO

Ifany party seeks reviewby the District Judge of this Report and Recommendation, that

partymay, within fourteen (14) days, file and serve on all parties objections to the Report and

Recommendation, specifically designating this Report and Recommendation, and the part in

question, as well as the basis for objection. 28U.S.C. § 636(b)(1); Fed. R. Civ. P. 72(b).
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Case: 2:20-cv-06491-EAS-EPD Doc #: 17 Filed: 02/12/21 Page: 6 of 7 PAGEID #: 135

4673403, at *3 (S.D. Ohio Aug. 12, 2020), report
and recommendation adopted, No. 2:20-CV-

4105, 2020 WL 5230797 (S.D. Ohio Sept. 2, 2020) (“Because Plaintiff's Complaint is premised

on incomprehensible allegations, the Undersigned
finds Plaintiffhas failed to state a plausible

Claim for relief, andher co
mplaint should be dismissed as frivolous.”);Montgomery v. Lynch,

No. 2:20-CV-842, 2020WL 950145, at *2 (S.D. Ohio Feb. 27, 2020), report and

recommendation adopted, No. 2:20-CV-842, 2020WL 5416627 (S.D. Ohio Mar. 25, 2020)

(“Because Plaintiff's Complaint is premised on incomprehensible allegations, the Undersigned

finds Plaintiffhas failed to state a plausible claim for reliefand it is recommended that this
_

action be dismissed as frivolous.”); Flores v. U.S. Atty. Gen., No. 2:14-CV-84, 2014WL 358460,

at *3 (S.D. Ohio Jan. 31, 2014), report and recommendation adopted, No. 2:14-CV-84, 2014

WL 2535232 (S.D. Ohio June 5, 2014) (“Because Plaintiff's
claims are predicated upon irrational

and delusional allegations, the Undersigned finds
that

he has failed to state a plausible claim to

relief.”), Accordingly, because Plaintiffs Complaints are premised on incomprehensible

allegations, the Undersigned finds Plaintiffhas failed to state a plausible claim for reliefand .

RECOMMENDS that his Complaints should be.dismissed as frivolous. Jd.

1.
: For the reasons explained above, it is RECOMMENDED that the CourtDISMISS

Plaintiff's claimsin their entirety.

.

PROCEDURE ON OBJECTIONS

Ifany party seeks review by the District Judge of this Report and Recommendation, that

partymay, within fourteen (14) days, file and serve on all parties objections to the Report and

Recommendation, specifically designating this Report
and Recommendation, and the part in

question, as well as the basis forobjection. 28 U.S.C. § 636(b)(1); Fed. R. Civ. P. 72(b).



Case: 2:20-cv-06491-EAS-EPD Doc #: 17 Filed: 02/12/21 Page: 5 of 7 PAGEID #: 134

Complaints themost liberal construction, they can only be understood as a collection of

unrelated and incoherent conspiracy theories against a seemingly arbitrary set ofDefendants.

Plaintiff's allegations do not arise out ofone event or a series of events, but rather they

appear to span across several unconnectedmoments in Plaintiff's life, allegedly dating back to

1962. From what the Court can discern, Plaintiff’s allegations include, but are not limited to, the

following conspiracy theories: that AT&T, the FBI, the Ohio Mental Health Board, and various

local law enforcement agencies are working in concert tomonitor people and steal personal

identities through handwriting and home computer systems; that variousmedia outlets are “tied

into computer chips and tracking devices” that they have in Plaintiff (and that in an effort to

control andmanipulate his mind, they have had FM and AM frequencies in his inner ears for

most ofhis life); that Plaintiffhas been victimized by identity and insurance fraud throughout his

life; and that Plaintiffhas been repeatedly stalked throughout his life. (/d.) Plaintiff also details

a long personal history of seriousmedical injuries and treatment, including prolonged treatment

at amental health crisis center. (/d.) To that end, Plaintiff suggests that he has been subjected to

experimental drugs by doctors without his consent, and he alleges that he has been “poked and

prodded because of [his] holy blood line and or seed line.” (Id.) Plaintiff also alleges he has

been victimized by “political fraud” and “political revenge,” but he provides no further detail.

(id.) Plaintiffattaches various documents to his Complaints, but they do not add context or

clarity to Plaintiff's allegations. (/d.) Plaintiff seeks $250million in damages in each lawsuit.

(Bibb I, ECF No. 2, at PAGEID # 14; Bibb I, ECF No. 1, at PAGEID# 6.)

Plaintiff's allegations are fanciful and delusional, and they are precisely the type of

allegations forwhich dismissal for frivolity under section 1915(e)(2)(B)() was designed.

Williams-Starr v. Twin Valley BehavioralHealthcare Hosp., No. 2:20-CV-4105, 2020WL
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River VistaHealthanWellness == =

1589 Alum Creek-Dr
Columbus,-OH 48209 -

RETURNSERVICE REQUESTED

Phone: 644-643-5425

ft youhave any question
regarding your bill please

«

ithe, 07420 .

1S99ALUMCREEKDR
COLUMBUS OH 43209-2506

C2. -Pleese check box if your address is incorrect or insurance information hes changed, and indicate changa(s) on reverse side.

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN TOP PORTIONWITH YOUR PAYMENT. RETAIN INFORMATION
BELOW FOR YOUR

RECORDS.

CHARGES

'

(0000017429 Accounttty
TotalHospital services
Total

| [Medicare Payment
Sd

BALANCE
DUE

jo chinese consulere
cor

|
in Taxes palitical

,

cree
'T cérd $com

—

f yng inc Olt -
LT sent thisto the
Collection Agenty +

| They have? sent nothin
|ase an dare in Vest.g

The treat Bureaus
~

ing

$20,000.00

acts
000000869-1 $1,264.00

If
you have any question regarding yout bill please call the River Vista nusineas Once Piease make checks payable fo River Vieta.

For Services rendered at River Vista Health and Wellness
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PROBATE COURT OF FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO
ROBERT G. MONTGOMERY, JUDGE

IN THE MATTER OF:

Ronald D. Bibb Case No. MI- 22 138

ALLEGED TO BE MENTALLY ILL.

RIGHTS OF AN INVOLUNTARILY DETAINED PERSON

You are in the custody of The Franklin County ADAMH Board, 447 East Broad

St. Columbus, OH 43215 for examination by mental health professionals at:

Netcare - 199 S. Central Ave., Columbus, OH 43223

This is not a criminal arrest.

You have a RIGHT to:

1. MAKE immediately a REASONABLE NUMBER OF TELEPHONE CALLS
or use other reasonable means to contact an attorney, a physician, a

_ licensed clinical psychologist, or to contact some other person or persons
to secure representation by counsel, or to obtain medical or psychological

assistance, and be provided assistance in makina calls if such assistance

is needed and requested.

2. RETAIN COUNSEL and have independent expert evaluation of your
mental condition and, if you are unable to afford an attorney, be

represented by court-appointed counsel and have independent expert
evaluation of your mental condition at public expense if you are unable to

afford that evaluation.

3. HAVE a HEARING to determine whether or not you are a mentally ill

person subject to hospitalization by court order.

4. REQUEST a VOLUNTARY ADMISSION to this facility, which if accepted,
will expunge your court record. If you voluntarily admit yourself before or

at your initial hearing, your court file will also be expunged. If at your initial

hearing you are found not to be mentally ill, subject to hospitalization by

court order, your court file will be expunged.

m10
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Date problem occurred: : Date(s) Contacted Co:
- if advertised where/when:

River Vista Health &Wellness
‘Company Street/Box Address: 1599 Alum Creek

Dr.
Company City/State/zip: Columbus,OH 43209 | |

614-643-5425 ~ | way:

Company Name:

: Company Phone:

Company Website: :
.

|

‘Company Email:

Your Name: Ronald D. Bibb

Street/Box Address: 1279 Woodbrook Lane Apt E

614-817-4141 _ EmailDaytime Phone:

_ Whatis your complaint? C
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The text of your complaint may be publicly postedon the BBB® website. (BBB®
reserves the right to not post in accordance with BBB® policy). Please do not include
any personally identifiable informationin describing, the nature of your complaint. BY.
SUBMITTING YOUR COMPLAINT, YOU ARE REPRESENTING THAT IT IS A TRUTHFUL
ACCOUNT OF YOUR EXPERIENCE WITH THE BUSINESS. BBB® may edit your

complaint_
to

protect Privacy rights and to remove
inappropriate language.
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(Form IN FORMA PAUPERIS-Rev. 4/20/05, 8.D. of Ohio)

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICTOF OHIO

Plaintifi(s) Case No.

Konald 0: Exbb Bao -ev-OO¥U

v8.
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WITHOUT PREPAYMENT OF FEES

(IN FORMA PAUPERIS)
AND AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT THEREOF
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LASC
1108 City Park Avenue
Columbus, Ohio 43206
(614) 224-8374 phone
(614)224-4514 fax
www.columbuslegaleidorg

ThomasW.Weeks, Bag.
Baecutive Director

Boardof Trustees
ShawnJ. Organ. Esq,
Chair

Jobn P,Gilligan,Beq,
Vice Chair

David W.Alexander,Bag.TonmodiataPast Chair

TheodareL. Adams, Eaq.
JamesA. Barnes, Beg,

ThomasJ. Eaq.

Molly Crabtree, Esq.
MalbaB, Denham
MichaelK Gire, Eeq.
Jokn C.Hartran®,Sr, Esq,
TanyaL. Long
Todd Kennard, Esq,

_ SaneHigginsMarx, Bay.
PhilipR. Moots, Esq.
RichardV. Patchen, Beg,

FrankA Ray, Bag.
Lisa Pierce Reiss, Esa.
StanleyD. Boss, Eeq.

Marion Smithberger

HeatherG. Sowald, Bag.

RandoiphC. Wiseman, Bag,

LI/th

_ Dear Mr. Bibb:

; You contacted Legal Aid for assistance with yourMedicaid case. I took
your case through our case acceptance process and unfortunately, we were

i unable to accept your case. You requested a letter explaining how your
- Inedication should be paid for.

_ During our initial phone conversation, you indicated that you are
; TeceivingMedicare and that you’vebeen approved forQMB. You also
. indicated that you have aMedicaid spenddown of$21. You said that you
.received a hearing decision last year regarding your spenddown. T found

: the hearing decision online and it does require JFS to review all of your RY
:
out ofpocket medical expenses and unpaidmedical bills to determinehow “=

! manymonths youmet your spenddown. The decision itself does not
,

determine
the number ofmonths of youmet your spenddown. .

dounre

aCBF

G800 ‘ON

i February 8, 2012

The Legal AidSocietyof Columbus i

Ronald D. Bibb ;
%_ 4037 LockbourneRd, Lot 16

! Columbus, OH 43207

You indicated that your main concera is thet your prescription
'

!
medications are not being covered. As I explained on the phone, -

Medicare partD should cover
yourprescriptionmedications, Also, QMB |

: should cover yourmedicare premiums. So you should have very few out
: Ofpocket expenses (besides prescription drug co-pays). Therefore, it
: shouldbe unnecessary for you to meet your spenddown eachmonth. The |
: Only time you may want to try to meet your spenddown is in amonth
: when you need dental or vision care, because those arenotcoveredbyMedicare.

IfMedicareis not covering yourprescriptionmedications, youmaywant
: to switch part D plans. To find outwhichplans cover yourmedications,
; you can contactOSHIP at 1-800-686-1578.

New sey

I apologize that we are not able to provide additional assistance. Ifyou
: need legal helpin the future, please contact our intake line at (614) 241-
* 2001.

seen. .
Ashley &‘ilAttomey a!

wwkhtk 77A7' the
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Other Orders/Judgments SS
2:20-cv-06490-ALM-KAJ Bibb v.
AT&T Corporation et al

PRO SE,R/R

U.S. District Court

Southern District ofOhio
—

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 12/6/2021 at 10:41 AM EST and filed on 12/6/2021

Case Name: Bibb v. AT&T Corporation et al

Case Number: 2:20-cv-06490-ALM-KAJ
Filer:
WARNING: CASE CLOSED on 12/06/2021

Document Number: 11

Docket Text:
. ORDER ADOPTING REPORT AND RECOMMENDATION. This case is dismissed for
failure to prosecute pursuant to Rule 41(b) and as frivolous under Section 1915(e).
Signed by Chief Judge Algenon L. Marbley on 12/6/2021. (cw)(This document has been
sent by regular mail to the party(ies) listed in the NEF that did not receive electronic

notification.)

2:20-cv-06490-ALM-KAJNotice has been electrorfically mailed to:
©

2:20-cv-06490-ALM-KAJ Notice has been delivered by othermeans to:

Ronald Dwayne Bibb
1279 Woodbrook LN
Apt E
Columbus, OH 43223

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description:Main Document
Original filename:n/a
Electronic document Stamp:
[STAMP dcecfStamp_ID=1040326259 [Date=12/6/2021] [FileNumber=7853074-0
J (9cclQae8b9ccbec7ffb8edf55327e003df025b9ede976cb8ce6ad7e238b70bba90
49ac5105967£470051c1al1e530d55e6646ceec5d212a944d79525951dc4c8]]

https://ohsd-ecf.sso.den/cgi-bin/Dispatch.p1?4877267642 19858
12/6/2021
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* Case: 2:20-cv-06491-EAS-EPD.Doc #: 8 Filed: 12/30/20 Page: 1 of 1 PAGEID #: 11

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO

EASTERN DIVISION

RONALD DWAYNE BIBB,

Plaintiff,
.

Case No. 2:20-cv-6491

vs. Judge Edmund A. Sargus, Jr.

ChiefMagistrate Judge Elizabeth P. Deavers

MALEK ANDMALEK, et al, .

Defendants.

ORDER

PlaintiffRonald Dwayne Bibb, an Ohio resident proceeding without the assistance of

counsel, has requested leave to proceed informapauperis with this action. (ECFNo. 7.) The

motion is GRANTED. All judicial officers who render services in this action shall do so as if

the costs had been prepaid. 28 U.S.C. § 1915(a).

The Courtwill conduct an initial scredningof the Complaint as soon as practicable to

identify cognizable claims and to recommend dismissal ofPlaintiff's Complaint, or any portion

of it, which is frivolous,malicious, fails to state a claim upon which reliefmay be granted, or

seeks monetary relief from a defendant who is immune from such relief. 28 U.S.C. § 1915(e)(2).

The Courtwill then enter an appropriate orderand direct service ofsummons and complaint on

Defendants.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

/s/ Elizabeth A. Preston Deavers
DATED: December 30, 2020 ELIZABETH A. PRESTON DEAVERS

CHIEF UNITED STATESMAGISTRATE JUDGE
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Motions
2:20-cv-06491-EAS-EPD Bibb v. Malek and Malek et al

PRO SE
US. District Court

Southern District ofOhio

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 12/29/2020 at 4:26 PM EST and filed on 12/29/2020

Case Name: Bibb v. Malek and Malek et al
Case Number: 2:20-cv-06491-EAS-EPD
Filer: Ronald Dwayne Bibb
Document Number: 7

Docket Text:
MOTION for Leave to Proceed in forma pauperis (The following document(s) were not
submitted to the Office of the Clerk: Civil Cover Sheet, Summons Form, and Marshal

_ Forms) by Plaintiff Ronald Dwayne Bibb. (Attachments: # (1) Envelope) (daf)

2:20-cv-06491-EAS-EPD Notice has been electronically mailed to:

2:20-cv-06491-EAS-EPD Notice has been delivered by othermeans to:

Ronald Dwayne Bibb
1279 Woodbrook LN
Columbus, OH 43223

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description:MainDocument
Original filename:n/a
Electronic document Stamp:
[STAMP dcecfStamp_ID=1040326259 [Date=12/29/2020] [FileNumber=7406852-
0] [299675bef7£25f2 1f9808eeb1 71ce906014a48669d6a3f3£2c376ef88f61 7383d1
343 1bc47c5984488e39c87077d992040f46272f1 e96c77ddfa84e04e67ee69]]
Document description: Envelope
Original filename:n/a
Electronic document Stamp:
[STAMP dcecfStamp_ID=1040326259 [Date=12/29/2020] [FileNumber=7406852-
1] [1f928b39c209df8e56eea472195b7dfl486¢287b46ac5 1 86b2564fd0bece24058f

1 9b8594ade13b04b9ce0b20a264a64530cab0]]

https://ohsd-ecf.sso.den/cgi-bin/Dispatch.pl?107635721916406 12/29/2020
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Other Events

is Same @
2:20-ev-06491-EAS-EPD Bibb v. Malek and Maleketal
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PRO SE They wi ll not (et
a

US. District Court
me havean Atforney

Southern District ofOhio

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 1/20/2021 at 2:31 PM EST and filed on 1/20/2021

Case Name: Bibb v. Malek and Malek et al

Case Number: 2:20-cv-06491-EAS-EPD
Filer:
Document Number: 10

Docket Text:
Letter from Ronald D. Bibb (Attachments: # (1) Envelope) (daf)

2:20-cv-06491-EAS-EPD Notice has been electronically mailed to:

2:20-cv-06491-EAS-EPD Notice has been delivered by other means to:

Ronald Dwayne Bibb
1279 Woodbrook LN
Columbus, OH 43223

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description:MainDocument

Original filename:n/a
Electronic document Stamp:
[STAMP dcecfStamp_ID=1040326259 [Date=1/20/2021] [{FileNumber=743071 1-0

] [90b3548567b0486£7934556686401 5cd9482a725a4eb
62064a69004c9ab7c 151bb4

424b59064febdd05ee7780401 bScb82al 8688£30353eb7c70353caa55b53)]

Document description: Envelope
Original filename:n/a

=’

Electronic document Stamp:
[STAMP dcecfStamp_ID=1040326259 [Date=1/20/2021] [FileNumber=743071 1-1

] (76d30795b1339775 7abab7e2bcc 1e548f7aecd9c6b348fc938c]eff4ee2f8 128821

4bc2ddalcc84dbcb49afd1£f82303d8 1 9f349ba4e056aed7e90bad93 1£347)]

https://ohsd-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/Dispatch.p1?4248806 18686572

1/20/2021


